(SMD Power Inductors)
Powder Molding Type
BCIHP1030/40/50-Series
TAX:+86-512-57823503
Cheng Yang Electronics Corp Ltd
23 JUN 2016

TAPE BCIHP10-Series P: 2 / 9
● Specification
ITEM
INDUCTANCE uH
@200KHZ,0.25V,0A(1)
DCR mΩ
25℃Typ.
DCR mΩ
25℃MAX.
HEAT RATING
CURRENT DC AMPS
(5) TYPICAL(Irms)
SATU RATION
CURRENT DC AMPS
(6) TYPICAL(Isat)
BCIHP1040-1R0M 1.00 3.80 4.00 18.00 36.00
BCIHP1040-1R2M 1.20 4.90 5.40 18.0
00
24.00
BCIHP1040-1R5M 1.50 6.00 6.50 16.0
000
20.00
BCIHP1040-1R8M 1.80 7.30 8.00 14.0
0
19.00
00BCIHP1040HC-2R2M 2.20 6.40 7.00 12.0
0
18.0
0BCIHP1040-2R5M 2.50 9.20 9.50 12.00 18.00
BCIHP1040HC-3R0M 3.00 10.50 11.20 11.50 17.00
BCIHP1040HC-3R3M 3.30 10.70 11.80 10.00 16
BCIHP1040HC-4R7M 4.70 14.50 16.00 9.50[1] 14.00
BCIHP1040HC-5R6M 5.60 20.50 23.00 8.00 12.00
BCIHP1040HC-6R8M 6.80 23.00 25.00 7.50 11.00
BCIHP1040HC-8R2M 8.20 27.10 29.00 7.50 9.00
BCIHP1040HC-100M 10.00 28.50 30.00 7.00 8.50
BCIHP1040-101M 100.0
0
355.00 385.00 2.25 3.00
BCIHP1040-120M 12.00 47.00 63.00 5.00 7.00
BCIHP1040HC-150M 15.00 52.00 58.50 5.00 6.00
BCIHP1040HC-220M 22.00 69.00 85.00 5.00 5.50
BCIHP1040-330M 33.00 125.00 150.00 3.00 4.00
BCIHP1040-470M 47.00 167.00 185.00 3.00 3.50
BCIHP1040-680M 68.0
0
290.00 340.00 2.50 3.00
BCIHP1040-R22N 0.22 1.35 1.60 31.0
0
55.0
0BCIHP1040-R36M 0.36 1.65 1.80 28.0
0
45.0
00BCIHP1040-R47M 0.47 1.75 2.00 25.0
0
41.0
0BCIHP1040-R50M 0.50 2.00 2.10 23.0
0
40.0
0BCIHP1040-R56M 0.56 2.35 2.50 22.0
0
40.0
0BCIHP1040-R60M 0.60 2.30 2.65 26.0
0
38.0
0BCIHP1040-R68M 0.68 2.65 3.00 21.0
0
33.0
0BCIHP1040-R82M 0.82 3.30 3.50 20.0
0
30.0
BCIHP1050-1R0M 1.00 2.70 3.50 23.0
0
23.0
0BCIHP1050-1R5M 1.50 5.20 6.20 16.00 22.00
BCIHP1050-2R2M 2.20 7.50 8.30 13.00 19.00
BCIHP1050-3R3M 3.30 9.30 10.80 12.00 18.00
BCIHP1050-4R7M 4.70 12.50 15.00 10.00 13.00
BCIHP1050-6R8M 6.80 21.50 24.00 8.50 11.00
BCIHP1050-8R2M 8.20 25.00 29.00 7.50 10.00
BCIHP1050HC-100M 10.00 27.80 30.00 7.50 10.0
0BCIHP1050HC-101M 100.0
0
335.00 385.00 2.25 3.00
BCIHP1050-150M 15.00 43.50 52.00 6.00 7.00
BCIHP1050-220M 22.00 66.00 92.00 3.50 5.00
BCIHP1050-330M 33.00 95.00 110.00 4.00 4.40
BCIHP1050HC-470M 47.00 135.00 145.00 3.30 3.50
(SMD Power Inductors)
Powder Molding Type

Powder Molding Type
BCIHP1030/40/50-Series
TAX:+86-512-57823503
Cheng Yang Electronics Corp Ltd
23 JUN 2016
TAPE BCIHP10-Series P: 5 / 9
● Package for standard
ITEM
Packing method & Dimensions Box Size
W=345mm
D=345mm
H=185mm
ITEM Packing Quantity Reel Quantity Total Quantity
BCIHP1030 800 Pcs/Reel (1.80Kg(Ref)) 5 Reel/Box 4,000 Pcs/Box (10.0Kg(Ref))
BCIHP1040 800 Pcs/Reel (2.20Kg(Ref)) 5 Reel/Box 4,000 Pcs/Box (12.0Kg(Ref))
BCIHP1050 500 Pcs/Reel (1.80Kg(Ref)) 5 Reel/Box 2,500 Pcs/Box (10.0Kg(Ref))
(SMD Power Inductors)